## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6231/2012

KOTESWAR S MURALIDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice, exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice be reissued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 10.7.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com