S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6231/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in CRLP No.4422/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KOTESWAR S MURALIDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

With SLP(Crl.) No.7539/2012 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv. Mr. Venkatakrishna Kunduru, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters on 04.10.2013.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court

Court Master (Indu Satija)

|Court Master