SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6231/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in CRLP No.4422/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KOTESWAR S MURALIDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.) NO.7539 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were taken up for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The petitioner as also respondent no.2 are present in person along with their child named Sankalp and their respective counsel.

We direct respondent no.2 to produce the child on

15.05.2014 at 11 A.M. before the Family Court at

Bangalore, Karnataka. The petitioner shall be personally

present before the Family Court at Bangalore on the said

date and time. The Family Court shall hand over the

custody of child to the petitioner on that day for being

looked after by him, till 26.05.2014.

The petitioner shall report about the welfare of the child to the Family Court at Bangalore once in every

vw.ecol

.ecourtsindia.c

www.e

'tsindia

ndia.com

www.ecourts

w.ecourtsindia.co

tsindia.com

three days, with intimation to respondent no.2. On the day of such reporting by the petitioner, the child shall also be produced in the Family Court where respondent no.2 shall have the right to talk to him. This arrangement will continue till 25.05.2014.

The petitioner shall report along with the child on 26.05.2014 at 2 P.M. to the Family Court at Bangalore and on the said date, the Family Court shall hand over the custody of child again to respondent no.2.

List these matters for further consideration on 01.07.2014 before the same Bench.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of this Order to the Family Court at Bangalore, Karnataka, forthwith.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master (Indu Satija) Assistant Registrar